
Middlesex County RFU Youth Programmes season 2023/24 

 Date Time Event Venue  

U16G Mon, 11 Sep 
2023 19.00 - 21.00 Assessment Grasshoppers  

U16G Mon, 18 Sep 
2023 19.00 - 21.00 Assessment  Grasshoppers  

U16G Mon, 2 Oct 
2023 18.30 - 20.00 Assessment Finchley  

U16G Mon, 9 Oct 
2023 18.30 - 20.00 Training Finchley  

U17B Fri, 13 Oct 
2023 7.00 -  9.00 Dev 1 Wasps FC  

U16G Mon, 16 Oct 
2023 18.30 - 20.00 Training Finchley  

U18G Mon, 23 Oct 
2023 7.00 - 9.00 Assessment Grasshoppers  

U18B Sun, 29 Oct 
2023 2.00 - 4.00 Assess Wasps FC  

U16G Mon, 30 Oct 
2023 18.30 - 20.00 Video Analysis and 

Rugby Values Finchley Coaches 

U18B Sun, 5 Nov 
2023 2.00 - 4.00 Dev Wasps FC  

U16G Mon, 6 Nov 
2023 18.30 - 20.00 Training Finchley  

U18G Tue, 7 Nov 
2023 7.30 - 9.30 Assessment Wasps  

U20’s Sun, 12 Nov 
2023 2.00 - 4.00  Training Wasps  

U16G Mon, 13 Nov 
2023 18.00 - 19.30 Nutrition Wasps FC Philomena 

Komodromou 

U18G Tue, 14 Nov 
2023 7.30 - 9.30 Squad Dev Wasps  

U17B Fri, 17 Nov 
2023 7.00 -  9.00 Dev 2 Wasps FC  

U20’s Sun, 19 Nov 
2023 2.00 - 4.00  Training Wasps  

U16G Mon, 20 Nov 
2023 18.00 - 19.30 Training Wasps FC  

U18G Tue, 21 Nov 
2023 7.30 - 9.30 Squad Dev Wasps  

U18G Sun, 26 Nov 
2023 2.00 - 4.00 Game Grasshoppers Surrey  

U16G Mon, 27 Nov 
2023 18.00 - 19.30 Training Wasps FC  

U18B Fri, 1 Dec 
2023 7.00 - 9.00 Train Wasps FC  

U18B Sun, 3 Dec 
2023 2.00 - 4.00 Sussex Horsham RFC Sussex 



U16G Mon, 4 Dec 
2023 18.00 - 19.30 Training Wasps FC  

U16G Mon, 11 Dec 
2023 18.00 - 19.30 

Endocrine, Skeletal & 
Hormonal systems 

 
Player pathway 

Wasps FC 

Dr Nicky Keay 
 

Pat Metcalfe-
Jones 

U18G Tue, 12 Dec 
2023 7.30 - 9.30 Squad Dev Wasps  

U18B Fri, 15 Dec 
2023 7.00 - 9.00 Train Wasps FC  

U18G Sun, 17 Dec 
2023 2.00 - 4.00 Game Maidenhead Berkshire 

U18B Sun, 17 Dec 
2023 2.00 - 4.00 GAME Grasshoppers Hampshire 

U20’s Wed, 20 Dec 
2023 7.00-  9.00 Training Grasshoppers  

U20’s Wed, 3 Jan 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Training Wasps  

U18B Fri, 5 Jan 
2024 7.00 - 9.00 Train Wasps FC  

U18B Sun, 7 Jan 
2024 2.00 - 4.00 Game vs  AWAY TBC 

U16G Mon, 8 Jan 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Training Grasshoppers  

U18G Tue, 9 Jan 
2024 7.30 - 9.30 Squad Dev Wasps  

U18G Sun, 14 Jan 
2024 2.00 - 4.00 Game Wasps  

U16G Mon, 15 Jan 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Training Grasshoppers  

U17B Fri, 19 Jan 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Dev 3 Wasps FC  

U16G Mon, 22 Jan 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Captains run Grasshoppers  

U16G Sun, 28 Jan 
2024 2.00 - 4.00 GAME Grasshoppers Berkshire 

U20’s Sun, 28 Jan 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Touring side Wasps Belgrano 

U16G Mon, 5 Feb 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Training Grasshoppers  

U16G Mon, 12 Feb 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Captains run Grasshoppers  

U20’s Sat, 17 Feb 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Touring side Grasshoppers Champagnat 

U16G Sun, 18 Feb 
2024 TBC GAME Wasps FC Berks, Bucks 

U16G Mon, 26 Feb 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Pre World Cup 

analysis Grasshoppers Nolli Waterman 



U16G Mon, 4 Mar 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Training Grasshoppers  

U16G Mon, 11 Mar 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Captains run Grasshoppers  

U17B Fri, 15 Mar 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Dev 4 Wasps FC  

U16G Sun, 17 Mar 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  GAME Crawley Sussex 

U20’s Sun, 17 Mar 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Friendly Grasshoppers Buckinghamshire 

U20’s Sun, 24 Mar 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Friendly Grasshoppers Surrey 

U16G Mon, 25 Mar 
2024 18.30 - 20.00 Season review  and 

Awards  Grasshoppers  

U20’s Sun, 31 Mar 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Training Grasshoppers  

U20’s Sun, 7 Apr 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Pool Game 1 Grasshoppers TBC 

U20’s Sun, 14 Apr 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Training  Grasshoppers  

U20’s Sun, 21 Apr 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Pool Game 2 Grasshoppers TBC 

U20’s Sun, 28 Apr 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Training TBC Grasshoppers  

U20’s Sun, 5 May 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Qtr Final Grasshoppers TBC 

U17B Sun, 5 May 
2024 2.00 - 4.00 Dev 5 Wasps FC  

U17B Fri, 10 May 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Training Wasps FC  

U20’s Sun, 12 May 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Training TBC Grasshoppers  

U17B Sun, 12 May 
2024 2.00 - 4.00 GAME TBC  

U17B Fri, 17 May 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Training Wasps FC  

U20’s Sun, 19 May 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Semi Final Grasshoppers TBC 

U17B Sun, 19 May 
2024 2.00 - 4.00 GAME TBC  

U17B Fri, 24 May 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Training Wasps FC  

U20’s Sun, 26 May 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Training TBC Grasshoppers  

U17B Sun, 26 May 
2024 2.00 - 4.00 GAME TBC  

U20’s Sun, 2 Jun 
2024 2.00 - 4.00  Final Twickenham TBC 



U17B Fri, 14 Jun 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Squad Dev Wasps FC  

U17B Fri, 21 Jun 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Squad Dev Wasps FC  

U17B Fri, 28 Jun 
2024 7.00 -  9.00 Squad Dev Wasps FC  

 

 


